Wallo Pay is building a payment ecosystem for everyday New Zealanders and for it to succeed, people need to adopt it, use it, and share it.
Thatˇs why weˇve chosen crowdfunding as our first capital raise. We donˇt just want investors, we want users, merchants, and supporters to become co-owners of Wallo Pay from day one.
By investing, youˇre not only supporting a homegrown FinTech tackling high merchant fees, youˇre helping to build the network that aims to makes Wallo Pay thrive. The more people who use it, the more merchants accept it. The more merchants come on board, the more consumers adopt it. This network effect is the engine of our growth.

Crowdfunding gives us the chance to:

Build a community of brand ambassadors who believe in fairer payments.
€Start with a user base thatˇs personally invested in our success.
€Accelerate adoption among both consumers and merchants simultaneously.
Keep ownership local and give everyday New Zealanders a stake in reshaping the payments landscape.

By joining us early, youˇre helping drive a systemic shift in how payments work in Aotearoa � and sharing in the value we create together.

Proposed use of capital

Purpose Pre-raise Post-raise if maximum goal met

Shareholder No. of shares Ownership % No. of shares Ownership %

Mithun Pookat 1,760,000 80% 1,760,000 70.4%

Rama Varma Vinay Varma 330,000 15% 330,000 13.3%

Kodemar Gaurav Thantry 110,000 5% 110,000 4.4%

New Investors via PledgeMe 300,000 12%

Total 2,200,000 100% 2,500,000 100%

Type Rights

Founder Shares Voting rights: One vote per share on all shareholder resolutions.((Dividends and distributions: Equal rights to dividends and surplus assets, subject to other classes.((Conversion: Investor Shares convert into Founder Shares upon a liquidity event (e.g. IPO, trade sale) or by Board resolution

Investor Shares Limited voting rights: Can only vote on(changes to rights attached to Investor Shares,
liquidation resolutions, and
disposal of the whole or material part of the business.
Dividends and distributions: Same economic rights as Founder Shares.(Conversion: Automatically convert to Founder Shares at liquidity events or by Board resolution, after which they rank pari passu with existing Founder Shares.